

Product Technical File

Something Different Wholesale LTD

UK Business Address - Enterprise Park, Upper Fforest Way, Llansamlet,
Swansea SA6 8PJ

EU Business Address - Posthoornstraat 11, 3011WD, Rotterdam, NETHER-
LANDS

Telephone - +44 (0)1792 940288 Email [customer care@somethingdifferent-
wholesale.co.uk](mailto:customer care@somethingdifferent-wholesale.co.uk)

Item Code:RH_55826

Product Name:Witches' Brew Ceramic Cauldron Mug by Steven Rhodes

Barcode:5.05613E+12





Product Description

Summon your morning motivation with this devilishly fun Witches' Brew cauldron mug and show the world your daily caffeine fix and cultish rituals go hand in hand. Shaped like a witch's cauldron and featuring original Steven Rhodes artwork, it's perfect for those who like their coffee as black as their sense of humour. 430ml capacity. Microwave and dishwasher safe. Officially licensed and part of the Steven Rhodes collection of retro gifts.

The product is China

Product Dimensions:

W 12.5cm x H10cm x D10cm

Product Weight:

355g

Product Materials :

Ceramic

Packaging Materials:

Colour Cardboard Box,

Tracability:

Packaging Information:

W 12cm x H11cm x D10cm

Packed Weight:

405g

Declaration of Conformity

Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Upper Fforest Way, Enterprise Park,
Swansea, SA6 8PJ

Contact Person- Anthony David

Email – customercare@somethingdifferentwholesale.co.uk

Phone Number – 01792 940288



Product Name: Witches' Brew Ceramic Cauldron Mug by Steven Rhodes

ModelG-MU

Product Code: RH_55826

We at Something Different Wholesale LTD recognise that the product mentioned in this document conforms to UK standards and regulations. This product upholds the UK specifications attached to it.

Authorising Name: Anthony David

Company Name: Something Different Wholesale LTD

Authorising Signature:



EU Declaration of Conformity

Name- Something Different Wholesale Ltd
Address- Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Posthoornstraat 11, 3011WD,
Rotterdam, NETHERLANDS
Contact person- Anthony David
Email – EU@somethingdifferentwholesale.co.uk
Phone Number – +441792 940288



Product Name: Witches' Brew Ceramic Cauldron Mug by Steven Rhodes
Model:G-MU
Product Code:RH_55826

We at Something Different Wholesale LTD recognise that the product mentioned in this document conforms to UK standards and regulations. This product upholds the UK specifications attached to it.

Authorising Name: Anthony David
Company Name: Something Different Wholesale LTD
Authorising Signature:



Date: 10.04.2025
Review Date:10.04.2026

Product Label



Directions for Use

This product has been designed and manufactured by Something Different Wholesale LTD . Our ceramic drinking products have been designed to be functional, fun and attractive to our audience. Products are supplied with declarations of conformity for sale, ensure the materials we source are safe for human use. Products are tested in accordance to REACH regulation (EC 1907/2006) ,Food Contact Materials: Regulation EC 1935/2004, the Directive 84/500/EC, amendment Directive 2005/31/EC to ensure the material integrity and safety of materials. Each item is delivered to the end user with care instructions, wash before use, Food Safe, Dishwasher Safe, Microwave Save to ensure product longevity.



Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Upper Fforest Way, Enterprise Park,
Swansea, SA6 8PJ

EU : Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Posthoornstraat 11,3011WD Rotterdam
NETHERLANDS

Distributor: Something Different Wholesale LTD

Date – 20/10/2025

Product Identifier –G–MU,G–TW,G–KA

Material – including but not exclusive to, Stainless Steel, Alloy, PVC, PET,
CERAMICS

Recommended Use: Decorative consumer product. Possible Food Contact Item

Restrictions – N/A

Supplier: Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Upper Fforest Way, Enterprise
Park, Swansea, SA6 8PJ

REACH SVHC & Proposition 65 Declaration

REACH¹ regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the *Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals*, states in Article 33 that any supplier of an article containing a substance being included in the REACH Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern for authorisation ('Candidate List of SVHC') in a concentration above 0.1 % weight by weight (w/w), shall provide the recipient, respectively the consumer of the article, with relevant information.

California Proposition 65² officially known as the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986, aims to protect the state of California drinking water sources from being contaminated with chemicals known to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm, and requires businesses to inform Californians about exposures to such chemicals.

External Testing and Validation All Jewellery products are batch tested by an accredited external laboratory to ensure compliance with REACH and Proposition 65 requirements. As these are articles under REACH definition, no Safety Data Sheet (SDS) is required.

Declaration of Conformity

Issuer/Manufacturer:

SHENZHEN ZHAN PENG XIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.
Address: 34AB,Block B, Reith International, 1002 Yanhe north road,
Luohu District, Shenzhen,China

Importer:

SOMETHING DIFFERENT WHOLESALE LTD
Address: UPPER FFOREST WAY ENTERPRISE PARK
SWANSEA SA6 8PJ UK

Product:

Name: Ceramic mugs

Model:

MY_12223; CL_43126; CL_43226; CL_43326; MF_07625;
ED_32726; FA_29326; NI_98224; MG_94522; RH_55826;
BW_50326; BW_50426; HC_24723

Material: New bone china

Time and temperature: 7 hours and 1260°C

Country of origin: China

Information about the test methods:

With reference to European Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC.

With reference to DIN10955:2004, direct contact method. No.of panelist:6

The products can be contacted with all kind of food. We declare that the products described above, to which this declaration of conformity refers to, is in conformity with the essential requirements of the following legislation:

-European Council Directive 84/500/EEC & its amendment 2005/31/EC–Leachable Lead and Cadmium

-Regulation(EC)No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004-Sensorial Examination of food and taste test

